TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stealthdrive, Inc.		06/28/2007	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TIS International, Inc.
Street Address:	303 Twin Dolphin Drive
City:	Redwood City
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94065
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3144278	STEALTHDRIVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)318-7729

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-423-1085

Email: ddort@dort.com

Correspondent Name: Stealthdrive, Inc.

Address Line 1: Box 26219 Crystal City Station

Address Line 2: David Dort

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	STEA.T1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David B. Dort
Signature:	/davidbogartdort50213/
Date:	10/29/2007

TRADEMARK

900090483 REEL: 003649 FRAME: 0832

Total Attachments: 14

source=security agreement 071707-for filing#page1.tif source=security agreement 071707-for filing#page2.tif source=security agreement 071707-for filing#page3.tif source=security agreement 071707-for filing#page4.tif source=security agreement 071707-for filing#page5.tif source=security agreement 071707-for filing#page6.tif source=security agreement 071707-for filing#page7.tif source=security agreement 071707-for filing#page8.tif source=security agreement 071707-for filing#page9.tif source=security agreement 071707-for filing#page10.tif source=security agreement 071707-for filing#page11.tif source=security agreement 071707-for filing#page12.tif source=security agreement 071707-for filing#page13.tif source=security agreement 071707-for filing#page13.tif source=security agreement 071707-for filing#page14.tif

PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT MEMORANDUM

THIS PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT MEMORANDUM (this "Agreement"), dated as of June ___, 2007, is made by and among Stealthdrive, Inc., a Virginia corporation (the "Company") and TIS International Inc. ("TIS"). TIS is sometimes referred to herein as the "Secured Party").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Company and the Secured Party are parties to a Security Agreement dated as of the date hereof (as amended, modified, renewed or extended from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Company has granted to the Secured Party a security interest in all of its assets and properties, including all of its Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined therein) as collateral security for (among other things) all Indebtedness and obligations of the Company to the Secured Party arising under that certain Secured Note Agreement by and among the Company and the Secured Party of even date herewith (the "Purchase Agreement").

WHEREAS, as an inducement to the Secured Party to enter into the Purchase Agreement and to provide to the Company the financial accommodations thereunder and as further evidence of the security interests created in favor of the Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Company has agreed to enter into this Agreement, to grant to the Secured Party the security interests hereinafter provided, and to file this Agreement with the PTO (as defined below).

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned parties hereby agree as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Definitions: Interpretation</u>.

(a) <u>Certain Defined Terms</u>. As used in this Agreement, the following terms shall have the following meanings.

"Bankruptcy Code" means Title II of the United States Code (11 U.S.C. Section 101 et seq.), as amended from time to time, or any successor statute.

"Event of Default" means any defined Event of Default occurring under the Purchase Agreement or any of the other Loan Documents and any failure of the Company to perform any of its obligations under this Agreement.

"General Intangibles" means all general intangibles of the Company, now existing or hereafter acquired or arising, and in any event includes: (i) all tax and other refunds, rebates or credits of every kind and nature to which the Company is now or hereafter may become entitled; (ii) all goodwill, choses in action and causes of action, whether legal or equitable, whether in contract or tort and however arising; (iii) all intellectual property; (iv) all uncertificated securities and interests in limited and general partnerships; (v) all rights of stoppage in transit, replevin and reclamation; (vi) all licenses, permits, consents, indulgences and rights of whatever kind issued in favor of or otherwise recognized as belonging to the Company by any Governmental Authority; and (vii) all

TIS International_ Patent TM Security Agreement Memorandum (StealthDrive) (4)

LEGAL13271789.2

indemnity agreements, guaranties, insurance policies and other contractual, equitable and legal rights of whatever kind or nature; in each case whether now existing or hereafter acquired or arising.

"Governmental Authority" means any nation, any state or other political subdivision thereof, and any entity exercising executive, legislative, judicial, regulatory or administrative functions of or pertaining to government, including any government authority, agency, department, board, commission or instrumentality of the United States, any state of the United States or any political subdivision thereof, and any tribunal or arbitrator of competent jurisdiction.

"Loan Documents" means, collectively, the Purchase Agreement, the Note, the Security Agreement, the Copyright Security Agreement Memorandum, and this Patent and Trademark Security Agreement Memorandum and any other instrument or other writing executed or delivered by the Company in connection herewith, and all amendments, appendices, exhibits and schedules to any of the foregoing.

"Patents" means all letters patent of the U.S. or any other country, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all applications for letters patent of the U.S. or any other country, owned, held or used by the Company in whole or in part, including all existing U.S. Patents and patent applications of the Company which are described in Schedule A hereto, as the same may be amended or supplemented pursuant hereto from time to time, and together with and including all patent licenses held by the Company (unless otherwise prohibited by any license or related licensing agreement under circumstances where the granting of the security interest would have the effect under applicable law of the termination or permitting termination of the license for breach and where the licensor, other than any affiliate of the Company, has elected such termination remedy), together with all reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof and the inventions disclosed therein, and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world, including the right to make, use, lease, sell and otherwise transfer the inventions disclosed therein.

"Patent Collateral" means

- (i) all Patents:
- (ii) all claims, causes of action and rights to sue for past, present and future infringement or unconsented use of any of the Patents and all rights arising therefrom and pertaining thereto;
- (iii) all general intangibles and other similar property of the Company of any kind or nature, whether now owned or hereafter acquired or developed, associated with or arising out of any of the Patents and not otherwise described above; and
- (iv) all Proceeds of any and all of the foregoing Patent Collateral (including license royalties, rights to payment, accounts receivable and proceeds of infringement suits).
- "Person" means an individual, corporation, partnership, joint venture, trust, unincorporated organization or any other juridical entity.
- "*Proceeds*" means whatever is receivable or received from or upon (i) the sale, lease, license, exchange, collection, other disposition or operation of any item of Collateral (as defined in Section 2(a) below), whether such proceeds constitute accounts, general intangibles, instruments,

-2-

securities, documents, letters of credit, chattel paper, deposit accounts, money, goods or other personal property, (ii) any items that are now or hereafter acquired by the Company with any Proceeds of Collateral, (iii) any amounts now or hereafter payable under any insurance policy by reason of any loss of or damage to any Collateral or the business of the Company, (iv) all rights to payment for the sale of services or products in connection with the business of the Company, (v) all royalties, rights to payment, accounts receivable and proceeds of infringement suits in connection with the Intellectual Property Collateral, and (vi) the right to further transfer, including by pledge, mortgage, license, assignment or sale, any of the foregoing.

"Proprietary Rights" means all trade secrets, confidential information, customer lists, license rights, advertising materials, operating manuals, methods, processes, know-how, sales literature, drawings, specifications, blue prints, descriptions, inventions, designs, name plates and catalogs, all proprietary rights, corporate or other business records, computer programs, source codes, object codes, data bases, all intellectual property and all other similar intangible personal property at any time used in connection with the businesses of the Company.

"PTO" means the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any successor thereto.

"Secured Obligations" means all Indebtedness, liabilities and other obligations of the Company to the Secured Parties, whether created under, arising out of or in connection with the Purchase Agreement, the Notes or any of the other Loan Documents or otherwise, including all unpaid principal of the Loan Amounts, all interest accrued thereof, all fees due under the Purchase Agreement and all other amounts payable by the Company to the Secured Parties thereunder or in connection therewith, whether now existing or hereafter arising, and whether due or to become due, absolute or contingent, liquidated or unliquidated, determined or undetermined.

"Trademarks" mean all state (including common law), federal and foreign trademarks, service marks and trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, trade dress, logos, other source or business identifiers, designs and general intangibles of like nature, now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired, together with and including all licenses therefor held by the Company (unless otherwise prohibited by any license or related licensing agreement under circumstances where the granting of the security interest would have the effect under applicable law of the termination or permitting termination of the license for breach and where the licensor, other than any affiliate of the Company, has elected such termination remedy), and all registrations and recordings thereof, and all applications filed or to be filed in connection therewith, including registrations and applications in the PTO, any state of the United States or any other country or any political subdivision thereof, and all extensions or renewals thereof, including without limitation any of the foregoing identified on Schedule B hereto (as the same may be amended, modified or supplemented from time to time), and the right (but not the obligation) to register claims under any state or federal trademark law or regulation or any trademark law or regulation of any foreign country and to apply for, renew and extend any of the same, to sue or bring opposition or cancellation proceedings in the name of the Secured Parties or in the name of the Secured Parties for past, present or future infringement or unconsented use thereof, and all rights arising therefrom throughout the world.

"Trademark Collateral" means all Trademarks and all claims, causes of action and rights to sue for past, present or future infringement or unconsented use of any Trademarks and all rights arising therefrom and pertaining thereto; together with all general intangibles related to or

-3-

arising out of any of the Trademarks and all the goodwill of the Company's business symbolized by the Trademarks or associated therewith; and all products and Proceeds of any and all the foregoing (including license royalties, rights to payment, accounts receivable and proceeds of infringement suits).

"UCC" means the Uniform Commercial Code as the same may, from time to time, be in effect in the State of California; provided, however, in the event that, by reason of mandatory provisions of law, any or all of the attachment, perfection or priority of the security interest in any Collateral is governed by the Uniform Commercial Code as in effect in a jurisdiction other than the State of California, the term "UCC" shall mean the Uniform Commercial Code as in effect in such other jurisdiction for purposes of the provisions hereof relating to such attachment, perfection or priority and for purposes of definitions related to such provisions.

- (b) <u>Terms Defined in UCC</u>. Where applicable and except as otherwise defined herein, terms used in this Agreement shall have the meanings assigned to them in the UCC.
 - (c) Interpretation. In this Agreement, except to the extent the context otherwise requires:
- (i) Any reference to a Section or a Schedule is a reference to a section hereof, or a schedule hereto, respectively, and to a subsection or a clause is, unless otherwise stated, a reference to a subsection or a clause of the Section or subsection in which the reference appears.
- (ii) The words "hereof," "herein," "hereto," "hereunder" and the like mean and refer to this Agreement as a whole and not merely to the specific Section, subsection, paragraph or clause in which the respective word appears.
- (iii) The meaning of defined terms shall be equally applicable to both the singular and plural forms of the terms defined.
- (iv) The words "including," "includes" and "include" shall be deemed to be followed by the words "without limitation."
- (v) References to agreements and other contractual instruments shall be deemed to include all subsequent amendments and other modifications thereto.
- (vi) References to statutes or regulations are to be construed as including all statutory and regulatory provisions consolidating, amending or replacing the statute or regulation referred to.
- (vii) Any captions and headings are for convenience of reference only and shall not affect the construction of this Agreement.
- (viii) Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings assigned to them in the Purchase Agreement.

SECTION 2. Security Interest.

(a) <u>Grant of Security Interest</u>. As security for the payment and performance of the Secured Obligations, the Company hereby pledges, assigns, transfers, hypothecates and sets over to

-4-

the Secured Parties, and hereby grants to the Secured Parties a security interest in, all of the Company's right, title and interest in, to and under all of the Patent Collateral, Trademark Collateral, Proprietary Rights and General Intangibles, wherever located and whether now existing or owned or hereafter acquired or arising, and all products and Proceeds thereof (collectively, the "Collateral").

- (b) Company Remains Liable. Anything herein to the contrary notwithstanding, (i) the Company shall remain liable under its Contractual Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement), to the extent set forth therein, to perform all of its duties and obligations thereunder to the same extent as if this Agreement had not been executed; provided that the Company shall bear no responsibilities to perform Contractual Obligations to the extent that the Company's ability to perform such Contractual Obligations is rendered commercially impracticable by the Collateral Agent's taking of the Collateral on behalf of the Secured Parties, (ii) the exercise by the Secured Parties or the Collateral Agent (as defined in the Security Agreement) of any of the rights hereunder shall not release the Company from any of its duties or obligations under its Contractual Obligations and (iii) neither the Secured Parties nor the Collateral Agent shall have any obligation or liability under such Contractual Obligations by reason of this Agreement, nor shall the Secured Parties or the Collateral Agent be obligated to perform any of the obligations or duties of the Company thereunder or to take any action to collect or enforce any such Contractual Obligation included in the Collateral hereunder.
- (c) <u>Continuing Security Interest</u>. The Company agrees that this Agreement shall create a continuing security interest in the Collateral which shall remain in effect until the Security Agreement has been terminated in accordance with Section 6.7 thereof.
- (d) <u>Cumulative Obligations: No Impairment</u>. The terms and provisions of this Agreement are intended as a supplement to the terms and provisions of the Security Agreement, which is incorporated herein by this reference, and all other Loan Documents executed in connection therewith. All of the terms and provisions of the Loan Documents, including all of the covenants therein, are cumulative. Nothing included in or omitted from this Agreement or any of the other Loan Documents is intended to impair, and shall not impair or adversely affect, any of the rights, interests or remedies of the Secured Parties or the Collateral Agent granted or purported to be granted pursuant to any of such Loan Documents.
- SECTION 3. Power of Attorney. The Company hereby irrevocably constitutes and appoints the Collateral Agent and its agents or representatives as the Company's true and lawful attorney-in-fact with full power and authority. Without limitation, but only in the event that the foregoing power of attorney has been appropriately invoked by the Collateral Agent, the Collateral Agent and its agents and representatives shall be entitled to do all of the following, as fully as the Company might: (i) to sign the name of the Company on all or any of such documents or instruments and perform all other acts that the Collateral Agent deems necessary or advisable in order to perfect or continue perfected, maintain the priority or enforceability of or provide notice of the Secured Parties' security interest in, the Collateral, and (ii) to execute any and all other documents and instruments, and to perform any and all acts and things for and on behalf of the Company, which the Collateral Agent may deem necessary or advisable to maintain, preserve and protect the Collateral and the Secured Parties' interest therein and to accomplish the purposes of this Agreement, including (A) to assert or retain any rights under any license agreement for any of the Collateral, including without limitation any rights of the Company arising under Section 365(n) of the Bankruptcy Code, (B) after the occurrence of any Event of Default, to defend, settle, adjust or institute any action, suit

-5-

or proceeding with respect to any of the Collateral, and, (C) after the occurrence of any Event of Default, to execute any and all applications, documents, papers and instruments for the Secured Parties to use any of the Collateral, to grant or issue any exclusive or nonexclusive license with respect to any of the Collateral, and to assign, convey or otherwise transfer title in or dispose of any of the Collateral; provided, however, that the Collateral Agent shall not exercise any of its rights under the foregoing power of attorney unless an Event of Default shall have occurred and be continuing and in no event shall the Collateral Agent have the power, prior to the occurrence of an Event of Default, to assign any of the Collateral to any person, including itself, without the Company's written consent. The foregoing shall in no way limit the Collateral Agent's exercise of rights and remedies on behalf of the Secured Parties upon or after the occurrence of an Event of Default. The power of attorney set forth in this Section 3, being coupled with an interest, is irrevocable until the Security Agreement shall have terminated in accordance with Section 6.7 thereof.

SECTION 4. Remedies.

- (a) Remedies. Upon the occurrence of any Event of Default, the Secured Parties and the Collateral Agent shall have, in addition to all other rights and remedies granted to it in this Agreement, the Purchase Agreement or any other Loan Document, all rights and remedies of a secured party under the UCC and other applicable laws.
- (b) <u>License</u>. For the purpose of enabling the Secured Parties to exercise its rights and remedies under this Section 4 or otherwise in connection with this Agreement, the Company hereby grants to the Secured Parties an irrevocable, nonexclusive and assignable license (exercisable without payment or royalty or other compensation to the Company) to use, license or sublicense any Patent Collateral and Trademark Collateral. The Secured Parties agrees not to exercise such license except following the occurrence of an Event of Default.
- SECTION 5. Notices. All notices and other communications under this Agreement shall be in writing and shall be personally delivered or sent by prepaid courier, by overnight, registered or certified mail (postage prepaid) or by prepaid telecopy, and shall be deemed given when received by the intended recipient thereof. Unless otherwise specified in a notice given in accordance with the foregoing provisions of this Section 5, notices and other communications shall be given to the parties hereto at their respective addresses (or to their respective telecopier numbers) indicated in Section 8.5 of the Purchase Agreement.
- SECTION 6. Governing Law. This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California except to the extent that the validity or perfection of the assignment and security interests hereunder in respect of any property are governed by U.S. federal law.
- SECTION 7. Severability. If one or more provisions contained in this Agreement shall be invalid, illegal or unenforceable in any respect in any jurisdiction or with respect to any party, such invalidity, illegality or unenforceability in such jurisdiction or with respect to such party shall, to the fullest extent permitted by applicable law, not invalidate or render illegal or unenforceable any such provision in any other jurisdiction or with respect to any other party, or any other provisions of this Agreement.

-6-

SECTION 8. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute but one and the same agreement.

-7-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Company has duly executed this Patent and Trademark Security Agreement Memorandum in favor of the Secured Parties as of the date first above written.

THE COMPANY:

THE SECURED PARTIES:

STEALTHDRIVE, INC. a Virginia corporation

TIS INTERNATIONAL INC. a Delaware corporation

Paul Cochrane

June 29,

President

lajdeep Tando Viec President

[NOTARIZE SIGNATURES]

SCHEDULE A to Patent and Trademark Security Agreement Memorandum

PATENTS

The Company has the following pending patent applications:

		Status			expired, priority claimed	US Pat. 7,142,419, issued 11/28/06	published,. 30 months expired, national stage entered	pending	needs late fee
		INVENTOR(s)			Cochrane, Paul Douglas	Cochrane, Paul Douglas	Cochrane, Paul Douglas	Paul Cochrane	Paul Cochrane
	ACTIVE MATTERS ONLY	MATTER/PATENT TITLE		General File	HARD DRIVE HAVEN	LIFE EXTENSION IN HARD DISK DRIVES THROUGH VIBRATION DAMPENING USING PRE-STRESSED POLYMER SPRINGS	PCT APPLICATION (from 924,339)	Hard disk drive vibration and shock dampening using polymer springs	LIFE EXTENSION IN HARD DISK DRIVES
	6/21/2007	ID or Serial No.			60/554,364	10/924,339	US05/09436	10/593,118	2560332
		Target Date			expired	filed	flled	filed	
		STATUS		general	patent	Issued Patent	expired PCT	pending	Canadian
		INTERNAL PROJECT CODE		G1	STEA.P001+	STEA.P001.A	STEA.P001.WO	STEA.p001.us	STEA.P001.CA
					+	⋖	*		
		MATTER							
		Num							
		CLIENT							
6/21/07, Active matters only	Stealthdrive LLC		Stealthdrive LLC	Stealthdrive LLC	Stealthdrive LLC	Stealthdrive LLC	Stealthdrive LLC	Stealthdrive LLC	Stealthdrive LLC

TIS International_Patent TM Security Agreement Memorandum (StealthDrive) (4)

LEGAL13271789.2

				pending			PRE-STRESSED POLYMER SPRINGS		
Steathdrive LLC	<u>'</u>	+	STEA.P003+	expired provisional	filed	60/522,626	REDUCED-WEIGHT HARD DISK DRIVE REMOVABLE PROTECTIVE CONTAINER WITH COST-EFFECTIVE MANUFACTURING PROCESS	Cochrane, Paul Douglas	expired, priority claimed
Stealthdrive LLC		DE	STEA.P004.DE	Issued Patent	filed	29/216,893	FACE-PLATE FOR REMOVABLE HARD DISK DRIVE CONTAINER (Design Patent)	Cochrane, Paul Douglas	US Pat. D535,298, issued 1/16/07
T Steathdrive LLC	<u> </u>	+	STEA.P005+	expired provisional	fled	60/593072	REDUCED COST MANUFACTURING SOLUTIONS "ONE-HIT" FOR EMC SHIELDING OF COMPUTER ENCLOSURES	Paul Cochrane	expired, priority claimed
Stealthdrive LLC		σ,	STEA.P005.A	Issued Patent	filed	11/012,896	REDUCED COST MANUFACTURING SOLUTIONS "ONE-HIT" FOR EMC SHIELDING OF COMPUTER ENCLOSURES	Paul Cochrane	US Pat. 7,064,265, issued 6/20/06
Stealthdrive LLC			STEA.P005.B	transferred to tortured path	filed	11/162,887	ELECTROMAGNETIC INTERFERENCE SHIELDING STRUCTURES FOR COMPUTER HARD-DRIVE ENCLOSURES	Paul Cochrane	US Pat. 7,199,310, issued 4/3/07
Stealthdrive LLC		3,	STEA.P007+	provisional filed	filed	60/804,594	RETROFIT-ABLE VIBRATION AND SHOCK CONTROL PROTECTIVE ENCLOSURES FOR HARD DISK DRIVES AND ARRAYS THEREOF (STEALTH II)	Paul Cochrane, Steve Tabaska	expired, priority claimed
Stelthdrive, Inc.			STEA.P007	utility	filed	Pending PTO response	RETROFIT-ABLE VIBRATION AND SHOCK CONTROL PROTECTIVE ENCLOSURES FOR HARD DISK DRIVES AND ARRAYS THEREOF (Stealth II and Stealth III)	Paul Cochrane, Steve Tabaska	filed
Stelthdrive, Inc.		- 07	STEA.P007.W	PCT	filed	Pending PTO response	RETROFIT-ABLE VIBRATION AND SHOCK CONTROL PROTECTIVE ENCLOSURES FOR HARD DISK DRIVES AND ARRAYS THEREOF (Stealth II and Stealth III)	Paul Cochrane, Steve Tabaska	filed

[32950-0013/TIS International_ Patent TM Security Agreement Memorandum (StealthDrive) (4)]

7/11/07

-2-

LEGAL13271789.2

Stelthdrive, Inc.	STEA.P009+	provisional filed	filed	60/886,843	Electromagnetic Interference (EMI) Shielding In hard-Drive and Electronics Enclosures by Forming Tubular Patterns in Low-Temperature, Easily-Formed or Drawn Materials including Conductive Fibers or Conductive Interior Layers	Paul Douglas Cochrane	provisional pending
Stetthdrive, Inc.	STEA.P010+	provisional	filed	60/894,725	Vibration and Shock Dampening Using Polymer Springs (Steatth III)	Paul Cochrane	provisional pending
Stetthdrive, Inc.	STEA.P011.A	utility	filed	pending (response from PTO)	Method for Providing Electromagnetic Interference Shielding in Electronics Enclosures by Forming Tubular Patterns in Conductive or Coated Polymer	Paul Cochrane, David B. Dort	pending
TREADEMARKS	TRADEMARKS						
Stealthdrive LLC	STEA.T001	trademark		Not yet filed	HARD DRIVE HAVEN		not yet filed
Stealthdrive LLC	STEA.T002	Registered Tradeamrk		78/506464	STEALTHDRIVE, cl. 9 ®		3144278

6/5/2007				6/21/2007			ACTIVE MATTERS ONLY		
	CLIENT	E N	MATTER	Category	Category ID or Serial No. Filing date MATTER TITLE	Filing date	MATTER TITLE	INVENTOR(s)	
Tortured Path-EMI Solutions LLC									
Tortured Path-EMI Solutions LLC				pending	pending 11/672943	2/8/2007	OMNIBUS	Cochrane, Dort	Pending

[32950-0013/TIS International_ Patent TM Security Agreement Memorandum (StealthDrive) (4)]

7/11/07

-3-

LEGAL13271789.2

Tortured Path-EMI Solutions LLC		pending	11/672946	2/8/2007	OMNIBUS	Cochrane, Dort	Pending
Tortured Path-EMI Solutions LLC	'	+ patent	60/642,092	1/10/2005	REDUCED COST MANUFACTURING SOLUTIONS "ONE-HIT/ONE CUT" FOR EMC SHIELDING OF COMPUTER ENCLOSURES	Paul Cochrane and David B. Dort	Expired, priority claimed
Tortuned Path-EMI Solutions LLC		A patent	11/080,385	3/15/2005	REDUCED COST MANUFACTURING SOLUTIONS FOR EMC SHIELDING OF COMPUTER ENCLOSURES (TORTURED PATH 2-D SOLUTIONS)	Paul Cochrane	On appeal
Tortured Path-EMI Solutions LLC		patent	10/275,902	2/2/2006	THREE-DIMENSIONAL CONFIGURATIONS PROVIDING ELECTROMAGNETIC INTERFERENCE SHIELDING FOR ELECTRONICS ENCLOSURES	Paul Cochrane	Pending
Tortured Path-EMI Solutions LLC		patent	9690/90SN	1/10/2006	THREE DIMENSIONAL CONFIGURATIONS PROVIDING ELECTROMAGNETIC INTERFERENCE SHIELDING FOR ELECTRONICS ENCLOSURES	Paul Cochrane	Pending
Tortured Path-EMI Solutions LLC			60/891,720	2/27/2007	2-D and 3-D configurations for EMI shielding for electronics enclosures	Paul Cochrane	Pending
Tortuned Path-EMI Solutions LLC			60/845181	8/17/2006	Two and Three Dimensional Formations in Conductive Enclosures Providing Electromagnetic Interference Shielding	Paul Cochrane	Pending
Tortured Path-EMI Solutions LLC			11/564,301	11/18/2006	Cell phone base with cublic geometries	Paul Cochrane	Pending
Tortured Path-EMI Solutions LLC			60/892,304	3/1/2007	TPEMI in Molded Plastics (Filled or Plated) For Cell Phones and Other Electronic Devices	Cochrane, Smy, Dort, Coughlin	Pending
Tortured Path-EMI Solutions LLC							
TRADEMARKS							
Tortured Path-EMI Solutions LLC		Trademark	Not yet filed	^	TORTURED PATH, Cl. 9		

[32950-0013/TIS International_ Patent TM Security Agreement Memorandum (StealthDrive) (4)]

7/11/07

4

LEGAL13271789.2

7/11/07

<u>-</u>5

[32950-0013/TIS International_ Patent TM Security Agreement Memorandum (StealthDrive) (4)]

LEGAL13271789.2

SCHEDULE B to Patent and Trademark Security Agreement Memorandum

TRADEMARKS AND SERVICEMARKS

Reference is made to Schedule A above.

TIS International_ Patent TM Security Agreement Memorandum (StealthDrive) (4)

LEGAL13271789.2

RECORDED: 10/29/2007